PRASAR BHARATI INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER)

Office of the Assistant Engineer (Civil) AKB Civil Construction Wing, All India Radio, Room No.450, 4th floor, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi - 110001. Ph. 011-23421612

No.AE(C) AKB/Tender(Award)/2024-25/21-25

Dated: 09.05.2024

Sh. Mandeep Choudhary, D - 7/52, Davalpur, Delhi-110094.

A/R & M/O Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi during the year 2024-25. Name of work: (SH: Repairing the damaged and fallen granite cladding in the corridors of Akashvani Bhawan New Delhi.) (NIT No: 03/EE(C)/MHPD/AKB/2024-25/01)

Dear Sir,

Your item rate tender for the work mentioned above has been accepted for and on behalf of President of India at your tendered amount of Rs. 1,07,849/- (Rupees One Lac Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Nine Only) which works out to 45.90% (Forty Five Decimal Nine Zero Percent) below the Estimated Cost of Rs.1,99,359/- (Rupees One Lac Ninety Nine Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Nine Only). You are requested to submit the Performance Guarantee of Rs. 5,392/- (Rupees Five Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Two Only) within (7) Seven Days from the date of issue of this letter.

The performance guarantee shall be in any of the prescribed form as provided in clause 1 (one) of the General Conditions of Contract for CPWD works and as per terms and conditions of tender documents.

On receipt of prescribed Performance Guarantee, necessary letter to commence the work shall be issued, and the site of work shall be handed over to you thereafter.

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender is 01 (One) month and shall be reckoned from the 02nd day after the date of issue of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

(Satwinder Kumar) Assistant Engineer (C) AKB Sub Divn., CCW, AIR, New Delhi

Copy to:-

- 1. The EE(C) MHPD, CCW, AIR, Room No. 555, 5th floor, Soochna Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 2. The Asstt. Labour Commissioner, District Employment Exchange Building, 1st floor, K.G.Marg, New Delhi.

O

- 3. The Income Tax Office, (HQ), Room No.609, 6th floor, Aaykar Bhawan, Laxmi Nagar, New Franci Delhi-110092.
- 4. Agreement Copy.

Assistant Engineer(C) AKB

